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Michigan Certified Local Government Contact List 
Updated March 2024 

 

 

 

The following communities in Michigan have been recognized as Certified Local Governments (CLGs) by 

the National Park Service because of their commitment to historic preservation and are thus eligible for 

the benefits of Michigan’s CLG program, including grant funding. For additional information on the CLG 

program, visit www.michigan.gov/CLGgrants. 

 

Ann Arbor 

Jill Thacher 

Historic Preservation Coordinator 

100 N. Fifth Avenue 

Ann Arbor, MI 48104 

734.794.6265 

jthacher@a2gov.org 

Certification Date: November 1985 

Website: https://www.a2gov.org/departments/planning/historic-

preservation/Pages/default.aspx 

 

  

Battle Creek 

Travis Sullivan 

Planner 

10 N Division St 

Battle Creek, MI 49014 

269.966.3320 

tasullivan@battlecreekmi.gov 

Certification Date: September 1991 

Website: https://battlecreekmi.gov/351/Historic-District-

Commission 

  

Bay City 

Tony Dier 

Community Development Planner 

301 Washington Avenue 

Bay City, MI 48708 

989.894.8200 

adier@baycitymi.org 

Certification Date: March 2007 

Website: https://www.baycitymi.org/355/Historic-Preservation 

  

Birmingham 

Nicholas Dupuis 

Planning Director 

151 Martin Street 

PO Box 3001 

Birmingham, MI 48012 

248.530.1856 

ndupuis@bhamgov.org 

Certification Date: February 2010 

Website:  

https://www.bhamgov.org/government/departments/planning/histo

ric_preservation/designated_historic_districts.php 
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Calumet 

Megan Haselden 

Village Manager 

340 6th Street 

Calumet, MI 49913 

906.337.1713 

manager@villageofcalumet.com 

Certification Date: December 2014 

Website: http://www.villageofcalumet.com/hdc-home.html 

  

Canton Township 

Gloria Walker 

Permit & Plan Reviewer 

1150 S Canton Center Road 

Canton, MI 48188 

734.394.5213 

gloria.walker@canton-mi.org 

Certification Date: August 1990 

Website: https://www.canton-mi.org/184/Historic-District-

Commission 

  

Charlevoix 

Lindsey Dotson 

Main Street Director 

210 State Street 

Charlevoix, MI 49720 

231.547.3257 

lindseyd@charlevoixmi.gov 

Certification Date: April 2020 

Website: https://www.cityofcharlevoix.org/200/Historic-District-

Commission 

 

 

 

Coldwater 

Audrey Tappenden 

Main Street Director 

Branch County Economic Growth 

Alliance Director  

One Grant Street 

Coldwater, MI 49036 

517.279.9531 

atappenden@coldwater.org 

 

Certification Date: September 2023 

Website: https://www.coldwater.org/316/Historic-District-

Commission 

 

Detroit 

Janese Chapman 

Director 

Historic Designation Advisory Board 

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 

Suite 218 

Detroit, MI 48226 

313.224.3488 

chapmanj@detroitmi.gov 

Certification Date: April 2000 

Website: https://detroitmi.gov/departments/planning-and-

development-department/zoning-innovation-and-historic-

preservation/historic-district-commission-information 
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East Lansing 

Landon Bartley 

Principal Planner 

410 Abbott Road 

East Lansing, MI 48823 

517.319.6910 

lbartley@cityofeastlansing.com 

Certification Date: December 1990 

Website: https://www.cityofeastlansing.com/543/Historic-District-

Commission 

  

Escanaba 

Tyler Anthony 

Planning and Zoning Administrator 

PO Box 948 

410 Ludington Street 

Escanaba, MI 49829 

906.789.7302 

tanthony@escanaba.org 

Certification Date: March 2015 

Website: http://www.escanaba.org/?historicdistrictcomm 

  

Evart 

Pepper Lockhart 

City Manager 

200 S Main Street 

Evart, MI 49631 

231.734.2181 

citymanager@evart.org 

Certification Date: April 2021 

Website: 

https://www.evart.org/city_government/historic_district_commissio

n/index.php 

  

Farmington Hills 

Kristoffer Canty 

Planner 

31555 Eleven Mile Road 

Farmington Hills, MI 48336 

248.871.2544 

kcanty@fhgov.com 

Certification Date: March 1991 

Website: https://www.fhgov.com/Government/Boards-

Commissions/Historic-District-Commission.aspx 

  

Flat Rock 

Lesley Harkai 

25486 Gibraltar Road 

Flat Rock, MI 48134 

734.782.5220 

lharkai@flatrockmi.org 

Certification Date: March 2024 

Website:   

https://www.flatrockmi.org/government/boards___commissions/ind

ex.php 
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Franklin 

Dana Hughes 

Village Clerk 

32325 Franklin Road 

Franklin, MI 48025 

248.626.9666 

dhughes@franklin.mi.us 

Certification Date: June 2015 

Website:  

https://www.franklin.mi.us/government/boards_&_commissions/hist

oric_district_commission/index.php 

  

Grand Rapids 

Rhonda Baker 

Historic Preservation Specialist 

1120 Monroe Ave, NW 

Suite 300 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

616.456.3451 

rbaker@grand-rapids.mi.us 

Certification Date: September 1993 

Website: https://www.grandrapidsmi.gov/Government/Boards-

and-Commissions/Historic-Preservation-Commission 

  

Highland Park 

Ty Hinton 

Community and Economic 

Development Director 

12050 Woodward Ave 

Highland Park, MI 48203 

thinton@highlandparkmi.gov 

Certification Date: April 2022 

Website: https://www.highlandparkmi.gov/Government/Boards,-

Commissions,-Committees.aspx 

  

Holland 

Anna Minnebo 

Planner 

270 River Avenue 

Holland, MI 49423 

616.355.1362 

a.minnebo@cityofholland.com 

Certification Date: September 1987 

Website: https://www.cityofholland.com/255/Historic-Preservation 

  

Jackson 

Sven Harrison 

Code Official/Building Inspector 

161 W. Michigan Avenue, 3rd Floor 

Jackson, MI 49201 

517.768.6421 

sharrison@cityofjackson.org 

Certification Date: January 2001 

Website: https://www.cityofjackson.org/344/Historic-District-

Commission 
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Kalamazoo 

Luis Pena  

Historic Preservation Coordinator 

245 N Rose St, Suite 100 

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 

269.337.8804 

penal@kalamazoocity.org 

Certification Date: May 1986 

Website: https://www.kalamazoocity.org/historicpreservation 

  

Lansing 

Andrew Fedewa 

Planner 

316 N. Capitol Avenue, Suite D-1 

Lansing, MI 48933 

517.483.4048 

andrew.fedewa@lansingmi.gov 

Certification Date: March 1997 

Website: https://lansingmi.gov/386/Historic-Preservation 

  

Linden 

Kristyn Kanyak 

Deputy City Clerk 

132 E Broad Street 

PO Box 507 

Linden, MI 48451 

810.735.7980 

deputyclerk@lindenmi.us 

Certification Date: October 2021 

Website: https://www.lindenmi.us/historic-district-commission 

  

Livonia 

Emily Tchorz-Fielder 

Program Supervisor 

20501 Newburgh Road 

Livonia, MI 48152 

248.477.7375 

etchorz@ci.livonia.mi.us 

Certification Date: December 2021 

Website: https://livonia.gov/1555/Historic-Preservation-

Commission 

  

Mackinac Island 

Katie Pereny 

Secretary, HDC 

7358 Market Street 

PO Box 455 

Mackinac Island, MI 49757 

906.847.6190 

kep@cityofmi.org  

Certification Date: January 2022 

Website: http://www.cityofmi.org/historic-district-commission-18/ 
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Manistee 

Theresa Waldo 

Community Development Director 

70 Maple Street 

Manistee, MI 49660 

231.398.2805 

twaldo@manisteemi.gov 

Certification Date: March 2015 

Website: https://www.manisteemi.gov/198/Historic-District-

Commission 

  

Mason 

Elizabeth Hude 

Community Development Director 

201 W. Ash Street 

PO Box 370 

Mason, MI 48854 

517.675.9155 

elizabethh@mason.mi.us 

Certification Date: October 2004 

Website:  

https://www.mason.mi.us/your_government/historic_district_commi

ssion_(hdc)/index.php 

  

Menominee 

Brett Botbyl 

Interim City Manager 

2511 10th Street 

Menominee, MI 49858 

906.863.5568 

bbotbyl@menomineemi.gov 

Certification Date: November 2006 

Website: https://www.menomineemi.us/agendas-minutes-

documents/ 

  

Monroe 

Katelyn Pierce 

Planner 

120 East First Street 

Monroe, MI 48161 

734.384.9184 

katelyn.pierce@monroemi.gov 

Certification Date: May 1999 

Website:  

https://www.monroemi.gov/c_i_t_y_h_a_l_l/boards__commissions_

_committees/historic_district_commission 

  

Mount Clemens 

Brian Tingley 

Community Development Director 

One Crocker Boulevard 

Mount Clemens, MI 48043 

586.469.6816 

btingley@cityofmountclemens.com 

Certification Date: September 2009 

Website:  

https://www.cityofmountclemens.com/index.asp?SEC=AFF4561F-

144B-49F9-A3D7-0F5FC510BC57&DE=5F983B25-51E3-4066-

AD50-C1936C71DF57 
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Muskegon 

Jamie Pesch 

Planner 

933 Terrace Street 

Muskegon, MI 49440 

jamie.pesch@shorelinecity.com 

 

Certification Date: September 2022 

Website:  https://muskegon-mi.gov/city-services/boards-

committees/historic-district-commission/  

Niles 

Ann Young 

Community Development Director 

333 N. Second Street 

Niles, MI 49120 

269.683.4700 

communitydevelopment@nilesmi.org 

Certification Date: May 2020 

Website:  

http://www.nilesmi.org/government/historic_district_commission.ph

p 

  

Northville 

Michael Smith 

City Clerk 

215 W. Main Street 

Northville, MI 48167 

248.449.9904 

msmith@ci.northville.mi.us 

Certification Date: June 2015 

Website:  

http://www.ci.northville.mi.us/Services/Building/HistoricDistrictCom

mission.asp 

  

Northville Township 

Mark Abbo 

Township Supervisor 

44405 Six Mile Road 

Northville, MI 48168 

248.348.5800 

mabbo@twp.northville.mi.us 

Certification Date: June 2015 

Website:  

http://www.northvillemich.com/your_government/boards_and_com

missions/historic_district_commission 

  

Norwood Township 

Brenda Freds 

Clerk 

00647 Lakeshore Dr 

Charlevoix, MI 49720 

231.497.0897 

trusteeb@norwoodtwp.org 

Certification Date: March 2024 

Website: https://www.norwoodtwp.org/ 
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Owosso 

Nathan Henne 

City Manager 

301 W. Main Street 

Owosso, MI 48867 

989.725.0568 

nathan.henne@ci-owosso.mi.us 

Certification Date: June 2015 

Website: http://www.ci.owosso.mi.us/Government/Historical-

Commission 

  

Pontiac 

Mark Yandrick 

Planning Manager 

47450 Woodward Avenue 

Pontiac, MI 48342 

248.758.2827 

myandrick@pontiac.mi.us  

Certification Date: July 2022 

Website: 

https://www.pontiac.mi.us/departments/community_development/h

dc/departments/community_development/hdc_information.php 

  

Rochester Hills 

Sara Roediger 

Planning and Zoning Manager 

1000 Rochester Hills Drive 

Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

248.841.2573 

roedigers@rochesterhills.org 

Certification Date: July 2009 

Website: https://www.rochesterhills.org/index.aspx?NID=900 

  

Royal Oak 

Carol Schwanger 

Administrative Assistant 

203 South Troy Street 

Royal Oak, MI 48067 

248.246.3203 

carols@romi.gov 

Certification Date: May 2022 

Website:  http://www.romi.gov/history 

  

Saginaw 

Robert Gollin 

Urban Planner 

1315 South Washington Avenue 

Saginaw, MI 48601 

989.759.1308 

rgollin@saginaw-mi.com  

Certification Date: December 2022 

Website:   

https://www.saginaw-

mi.com/departments/community_and_economic_development/pla

nning_zoning/historic_districts/index.php 

  

 

 

mailto:nathan.henne@ci-owosso.mi.us
http://www.ci.owosso.mi.us/Government/Historical-Commission
http://www.ci.owosso.mi.us/Government/Historical-Commission
mailto:myandrick@pontiac.mi.us
https://www.pontiac.mi.us/departments/community_development/hdc/departments/community_development/hdc_information.php
https://www.pontiac.mi.us/departments/community_development/hdc/departments/community_development/hdc_information.php
mailto:roedigers@rochesterhills.org
https://www.rochesterhills.org/index.aspx?NID=900
mailto:carols@romi.gov
http://www.romi.gov/history
mailto:rgollin@saginaw-mi.com
https://www.saginaw-mi.com/departments/community_and_economic_development/planning_zoning/historic_districts/index.php
https://www.saginaw-mi.com/departments/community_and_economic_development/planning_zoning/historic_districts/index.php
https://www.saginaw-mi.com/departments/community_and_economic_development/planning_zoning/historic_districts/index.php


Michigan Certified Local Governments (CLGs)  |  March 2024  |  Page 9 of 9 

Saline 

Katelyn Drapeau 

1234 Tefft Court 

Saline, MI 48176 

734.429.5624 

kdrapeau@cityofsaline.org 

 

Certification Date: November 1986 

Website:  

https://www.cityofsaline.org/?module=Page&sID=government--

departments--boards--commissions--historic-district-commission 

Washtenaw County 

Kat Slocum 

Historic Preservation Planner 

415 W. Michigan Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Ypsilanti, MI 48197 

734.544.2954 

slocumk@ewashtenaw.org 

Certification Date: June 1986 

Website: https://www.washtenaw.org/641/Historic-Preservation 

  

Ypsilanti 

Ellen Thackery 

Preservation Planner 

One South Huron Street 

Ypsilanti, MI 48197 

734.482.9709 

ethackery@cityofypsilanti.com 

Certification Date: January 2002 

Website: https://www.cityofypsilanti.com/254/Historic-District-

Commission 
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